PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3898902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSE VEIGA LEAL	05/07/2013
ANDRE PERES	05/07/2013
MAURO DE AZEVEDO BARETTO	05/07/2013
JAIR KAMPHORST	05/07/2013
ALGIRDAS BUTKEVICIUS JR	05/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	500 DILLER AVE
City:	NEW HOLLAND
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14889074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amelia.pharo-frank@cnhind.com
Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE

Address Line 1: 500 DILLER AVE
Address Line 2: PO BOX 1895 MS 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE

SIGNATURE: /PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE/

DATE SIGNED: 06/02/2016

DATE SIGNED: 06/02/201

Total Attachments: 5

source=51219_assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038773 FRAME: 0201

503852253

source=51219_assignments#page2.tif
source=51219_assignments#page3.tif
source=51219_assignments#page4.tif
source=51219_assignments#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038773 FRAME: 0202

For good and valuable consideration, I, Jose Veiga Leal of Rua Veronica Szeremeta, 28 Bairro Sao Braz, Curitiba - PR - Brazil 82320-410 , ("assignor")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "SELF ADJUSTABLE ROTOR FOR SUGAR CANE HARVESTER" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 61/820,538, filed May 7, 2013, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number (112766) to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and ressue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:

mary 12th 2013

Signature of Assignor

51219 Page 1 of 1

For good and valuable consideration, I, Andre Peres of Rua Professor Castro Ferreira 101 - Vila Hortencia Sorocaba - SP CEP 18025-178 Brazil , ("assignor")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "SELF ADJUSTABLE ROTOR FOR SUGAR CANE HARVESTER" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 61/820.538, filed May 7, 2013, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number (112766) to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: <u>May 17th 2013</u>

Signature of Assignor

51219 Page 1 of 1

For good and valuable consideration, I, Mauro de Azevedo Barretto of Rua Jacarei 51 - Parque D. Henrique, Cotia - Sao Paulo CEP 06716-310 Brazil , ("assignor")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **CNH America LLC**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "**SELF ADJUSTABLE ROTOR FOR SUGAR CANE HARVESTER**" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 61/820,538, filed May 7, 2013, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number (112766) to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: May 20th, 2013

51219 Page 1 of 1

Signature of Assignor

For good and valuable consideration, I, Jair Kamphorst of Estrada Dinorah 1400 Quadra A08 Lote 14, Sorocaba - SP Brazil 18.078-036, ("assignor")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "SELF ADJUSTABLE ROTOR FOR SUGAR CANE HARVESTER" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 61/820.538, filed May 7, 2013, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number (112766) to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignce, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: <u>May 15²⁵ 201</u>3

Signature of Assignor

Page 1 of 1

For good and valuable consideration, I, Algirdas Butkevicius Junior of Rua Joao Mendonca DE Azevedo, 155 - Jardim Tulipas, Scrocaba - Sao Paulo CEP 18050648 Brazil . ("assignor")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNN America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the invention entitled "SELF ADJUSTABLE ROTOR FOR SUGAR CANE HARVESTER" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 61/820,538, filed May 7, 2013, and any and all applications for patent and patents arunted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's pertificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filling of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number (112766) to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

3000

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns.

and

covenent that I have full right so to do.

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful onths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper parent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: May, 17th of 2013

Signature of Assignor

PATENT OF REEL: 038773 FRAME: 0207